

Pre-Bid Questions

Last Updated:	08/03/2021
Project:	STP 2021 (770)HES
Control:	0050-03-096
Highway:	SH 6
Let Date:	August 2021
Limits:	At FM 2
County:	Grimes
District:	Bryan
Addenda:	None

Question 1:

Please provide the cross-sections for this project.

Response 1:

The cross-sections have been uploaded to the FTP site under the file name "SH 6 at FM 2_Final_Roadway Cross-Sections_20210514.pdf". The provided data is for non-construction purposes, only. It is the responsibility of the prospective bidder to validate the data.

Question 2:

Can the existing pavement be utilized in the embankment?

Response 2:

Reclaimed material from the existing pavement structure that meets the requirements of Item 132 in the plans may be used as embankment, except for the top 1' of embankment on areas outside the limits of the pavement structure.

Question 3:

Please provide the Geotech report.

Response 3:

The geotechnical report has been uploaded to the FTP site under the file name "SH 6 at FM 2_Final Geotechnical Report.pdf". The provided data is for non-construction purposes, only. It is the responsibility of the prospective bidder to validate the data.

Question 4:

There are 21 illumination poles called out in the layout sheets, with Poles 3 & 4 appearing to be bridge mounted. The summaries have a total of 31 t-base poles.

Response 4:

Please bid the Items as advertised.

Question 5:

Are there any existing buildings, structures, fences, signs or appurtenances that have to be removed?

Response 5:

Unless there are Items called out in the plans, such as 0644-6076 for example, structures, etc. within the ROW acquisition area are to be removed by others.

Question 6:

What is the intent of Items 0662-6056 and 0662-6058 as compared to the WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV Items?

Response 6:

The intent is for concrete surfaces (bridge decks) to specifically require buttons in lieu other work zone markings.